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Can you please post enough drawings from the I-675 and US 35 interchange that I can use to develope a scheme for the MOT 
on this project?

Question Submitted: 10/19/2009

The requested existing drawings (in tiff format) along with an existing Microstation base plan of the I-675 corridor 

have been uploaded to the following ODOT FTP website: ftp.dot.state.oh.us/PUB/Districts/D08/GRE-675-5.12L PID 

    87349

1Question Number:

On plan sheet 6/6 Note #3 states that the concrete for the cut-off wall shall be considered incidental to Item 511.  The cutoff wall 
can be measured in cy and paid for in cy.  Making it incidental to another item that is also paid in cy should not be correct.  Also, 
the only item on this project that is paid for under 511 is a contigency item that may never get performed on this project.  There is 
no place to put the cost of the cutoff wall in this bid.  Please advise.

Question Submitted: 10/20/2009

    The 7 Cu. Yd quantity shown in the general summary is accurate and includes the head wall concrete.The item 511 

concrete, although listed as a contingency, will be required for this rehabilitation project. The final quantity of item 

511 will be ordered "as directed by the engineer" based on the site/structure conditions once the approach slab is 
    removed. Please bid the project based on the quantities shown in the general summary.

2Question Number:

Will grooving of the approach slab according to 526.05 be required, and if so, does it have to be completed during the 14 day 
closure time?

Question Submitted: 10/20/2009

    Yes, grooving of the approach slab will be required in accordance with CMS 526.05. Grooving must be completed 

    before pavement is opened to traffic as referenced in CMS 511.20.All work within each Maintenance of Traffic 

phase  must be completed within the respective 14 day closure period in order to meet the requirements of the 
    Window Contract which sets a maximum time limit  for construction.

3Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


